Client Code: INTRIN.1CP4DV1

REC

To:	the	Director,	U.S.	Patent and	Trademar
-----	-----	-----------	------	------------	----------

103323280

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): or numbers for multiple parties) Name: Intrinsic Therapeutics, Inc. Intrinsic Orthopedics, Inc. Street Address: 30 Commerce Way Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) City: Woburn State: MA ZIP: 01801 attached? Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No () (X) No Yes Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name () Other: 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple number(s): signatures) (X) Patent Application No.: 10/742,156 December 20, 2002 Filing Date: December 19, 2003 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: INTRIN.1CP4DV1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) **Enclosed** Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Salima A. Merani, J.D., Ph.D. October 12, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date L0236 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

00000195 10742156

10/17/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3012937:pt 101206

> PATENT REEL: 018410 FRAME: 0127

inal documents or copy thereof.



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTAUED CERTIFICATE OF "INTRINSIC ORTHOPEDICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS MAKE FROM "INTRINSIC ORTHOPEDICS, INC." TO "INTRINSIC THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3170893 8100

020786759

AUTHENTICATION: 2161950

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT

REEL: 018410 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 10/16/2006